# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anders Weilandt	01/09/1996

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ascendia AB	
Street Address:	Turebergsvagen 5	
City:	191 47 Sollentuna	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5655542
Patent Number:	5788651
Patent Number:	6126617
Patent Number:	6196978
Patent Number:	6322523

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(312)551-1101 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-551-8300

mkenaga@pfs-law.com Email: Correspondent Name: Michael L. Kenaga

Address Line 1: Patzik Frank & Samotny Ltd. Address Line 2: 150 South Wacker Drive Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 243887-1027
-------------------------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael L. Kenaga

**PATENT** 

500085596

**REEL: 017314 FRAME: 0076** 

Total Attachments: 1

source=AndersWeilandt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017314 FRAME: 0077

## ASSIGNMENT

Ĭ,

Anders Weilandt of Sollentuna, Sweden

hereby declare that I have assigned to

Ascendia AB Turebergsvägen 5 191 47 SOLLENTUNA Sweden

my entire right in the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 08/378,402, and any international, national or regional patent application or patent or other title derived therefrom, including the right to claim priority from said application.

Sollentuna January 9, 1996
Place Date

Assignor's signature

Anders Weilandt

Assignor's name (printed letters)

I, the undersigned, Else-Marie Gränstedt, Notary Public of the City of Stockholm, Sweden, certify that

ANDERS WEILANDT

has issued and signed the foregoing document, Fee 120:- Stockholm, 1996-01-10

u Exoffice

Me lami Jos KA



<del>=</del>7...\*

PATENT REEL: 017314 FRAME: 0078

**RECORDED: 03/16/2006**